



छत्तीसगढ़ मिनरल डेव्हलपमेंट कार्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

(छत्तीसगढ़ शासन का एक उपक्रम)

फैक्स : 0771-4001074
दूरभाष : 0771-4283557, 4043477
सी.आई.एन. : U 14103 CT 2001 SGC 014691,
ई-मेल : cmdcraipur@gmail.com
वेबसाइट : www.cmdc.co.in

मुख्य कार्यालय :
सोनाखान भवन, रिंग रोड-1,
ग्राम - पुरेना, पो.ऑ. - रविग्राम,
रायपुर (छ.ग.)-492006

Corrigendum/Addendum No: 01 (Pre-Bid Response) issued on 11.09.2019

For

RATE CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF EXPLOSIVES & ACCESSORIES AND PERFORM ENTIRE BLASTING FOR ARIDONGRI IRON ORE MINES AT VILLAGE KACHHE, THASIL BHANUPRATAPUR, DISTRICT UTTAR BASTAR KANKER, CHHATTISGARH.

E-TENDER NO. MSTC/CMDC- SUPPLY OF EXPLOSIVE/ 19-20/ET/38, DATED 19.08.2019

S. N.	Clause No. Of Tender Document	Existing Provision	Revised Clause
1	1.10(i)	i) In case the supplier fails to deliver as per agreed terms and conditions then 0.1% of contract value will be charged as a penalty adjusted in running account bill.	i) In case the supplier fails to deliver as per agreed terms and conditions then 0.1% of contract value will be charged as a penalty adjusted in running account bill. Except situation beyond the control of agency and the same should be certified by CMDC.
2	Annexure "G" - SL No.1	Small dia 25 mm Cap Sensitive Cartridge Explosive VOD range in mtr/sec. 4200 +200 Density in gm/cc 1.10-1.25	Small dia 25 mm Cap Sensitive Cartridge Explosive VOD range in mtr/sec. 4200 ±200 Density in gm/cc 1.10-1.25
3	Annexure "G" - SL No.2	High Strength Large dia 83mm Cap & Cord Sensitive Cartridge Explosive (2.78 Kg Cartridge Pac king) VOD range in mtr/sec. 4200 + 200 Density in gm/cc 1.10-1.25	High Strength Large dia 83mm Cap & Cord Sensitive Cartridge Explosive (2.78 Kg Cartridge Pac king) VOD range in mtr/sec. 4200 ± 200 Density in gm/cc 1.10-1.25
4	Part-II - Format For Submission of Price Offer - Item No. 1	Small dia 25 mm Cap Sensitive Cartridge Explosive VOD range in mtr/sec. 4200 +200 Density in gm/cc 1.10-1.25	Small dia 25 mm Cap Sensitive Cartridge Explosive VOD range in mtr/sec. 4200 ± 200 Density in gm/cc 1.10-1.25
5	Part-II - Format For Submission of Price Offer - Item No. 2	High Strength Large dia 83mm Cap & Cord Sensitive Cartridge Explosive (2.78 Kg Cartridge Pac king) VOD range in mtr/sec. 4200 + 200 Density in gm/cc 1.10-1.25	High Strength Large dia 83mm Cap & Cord Sensitive Cartridge Explosive (2.78 Kg Cartridge Pac king) VOD range in mtr/sec. 4200 ± 200 Density in gm/cc 1.10-1.25
6	Annexure "G" - SL No.13	Cord Relay (17 ms+5)	Cord Relay 17 ms
7	Annexure "G" - SL No.14	Cord Relay (42 ms+5)	Cord Relay 42 ms
8	Part-II - Format For Submission of Price Offer -Item No. 13	Cord Relay (17 ms+5)	Cord Relay 17 ms
9	Part-II - Format For Submission of Price Offer -Item No. 14	Cord Relay (42 ms+5)	Cord Relay 42 ms